
 

      
 
                            Municipality ŠKOFJA LOKA                                         Municipality RIBNICA 

 

 

»CULTURAL HERITAGE AS A GENERATOR OF TOURISM DEVELOPMENT  

IN THE DANUBE REGION«  

 

8. and 9. of April 2014 

 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS ON EVENT IN ŠKOFJA LOKA AND RIBNICA 

 

# INSTITUTION NAME AND 

SURNAME 

E-MAIL 

1 Faculty of organisational 

science - Kranj 

Prof. dr. Jože Gričar Gricar@fov.uni-mb.si 

2 Central European Service 

for Cross-Border 

Initiatives - CESCI 

Mrs. Enikő Nyerges eniko.nyerges@cesci-net.eu 

3 Central European Service 

for Cross-Border 

Initiatives - CESCI 

Roland Hesz roland.hesz@cesci-net.eu 

4 National association of 

Local Goverments 

José Osete infh@inst-france.hu 

5 Pannon Local Product 

Nonprofit Ltd 

Ákos Zágorhidi Czigány akos@oszko.hu 

6 Local Government of 

Körmend 

István Bebes polgarmester@kormend.hu 

7 Local Government of 

Zalaegerszeg 

Beáta Bogár beata.bogar@ph.zalaegerszeg.hu 

8 Local Government of 

Szentgotthárd 

Gábor Huszár titkarsag@szentgotthard.hu 

9 Hungarian Open Air 

Museum - Intangible 

Cultural Heritage 

dr Eszter Csonka-Takács csonkatakacs@gmail.com 

10 Etnografic Museum of 

Slovenia 

Nena Židov etnomuz@etno-muzej.si 

11 Ministry of economic 

development and tourism 

Alojz Posedel Alojz.posedel@gov.si 

12 Development agency of  

Kozjansko 

Breda Retuznik Breda.retuznik@ra-kozjansko.si 

13 Geographic institute of 

Anton Melik 

Jani Kozina jani.kozina@zrc-sazu.si 
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14 University of Primorska – 

Science and research 

centre 

Simon Čotar Simon.Cotar@zrs.upr.si 

15 Municipality of Krško Miran Stanko Metka.resnik@krsko.si 

16 Municipality of Bohinj Brane Rozman 

 

brane.rozman@obcina.bohinj.si 

 

17 Development agency of 

Idrija and Cerkno 

Mateja Bizjak Mateja.bizjak@icra.si 

18 Development center of the 

heart of Slovenia (Litija) 

Mojca Košir Mojca.kosir@razvoj.si 

19 Library Miklova hiša  Marko Zupanc Marko.zupanc@rib.sik.si 

20 Geodetski inštitut 

Slovenije 

dr. Dalibor Radovan Dalibor.radovan@gis.si 

21 Etnologic society HAPPY Jožef Hribar Jozef.hribar@gmail.com 

22 Embasy of Hungary in 

Slovenia 

dr. István Szent-Iványi IStefko@mfa.gov.hu 

23 Municipality of Kostel Valentin Južnič obcina@kostel.si  

24 Municipality of Sodražica Blaž Milavec zupan@sodrazica.si 

25 Chamber of Craft Pavle Hočevar pavle.hocevar@ozs.si 

26 Ribnica Handicraft center  mag. Marina Gradišnik marina.gradisnik@guest.arnes.si 

27 Development center 

Kočevje Ribnica 

Milena Glavač milena.glavac@rc-

kocevjeribnica.si 

28 Museum of Josip Jurčič Tomaž Smole Tomaz.smole@ivancna-gorica.si 

29 Etnografic Museum of 

Slovenia 

Tjaša Zidarič etnomuz@etno-muzej.si 

30 Development agency of 

Maribor 

Borut Jurišič borut.jurisic@mra.si 

31 Ribnica Handicraft center  Vasja Pavlin,  vasja.pavlin@guest.arnes.si 

32 Ribnica Handicraft center  Tina Zajc   info@rokodelskicenter-ribnica.si 

33 Župnija Ribnica Mag. Anton Berčan anton.bercan@rkc.si 

34 Regional craft association 

OOZ Grosuplje (ex 

secretary) 

Ferincek Ladislav  

35 

 

36 

37 

Touristic union of 

Karlovac municipality 

 

Obrt Ma-La Karlovac 

Dina Begić, direktorica 

Turističkog ureda,  

Tamara i Miroslav 

Čvangić, suradnika 

dina.begic@tzkz.hr 

 

 

narodne.nosnje.mala@gmail.com 

38 Academy and publishing 

house Arte4 

Thomas Schuster 
 

info@arte4.si 

39 Development agency Sora Rok Šimenc rok.simenc@ra-sora.si 

 ORGANISATION 

BOARD 

  

1 Municipality of Škofja 

Loka 

Mag. Miha Ješe Irena.malovrh@skofjaloka.si 

2 Municipality of Škofja 

Loka – Škofja Loka 

Passion Play 

Matej Mohorič Peternelj Matej.peternelj@pasijon.si 

3 Municipality of Ribnica Mayor Jože Levstek zupan@ribnica.si 
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4 Municipality of Ribnica Janez Mate janez.mate@ribnica.si 

5 Company for aquisitition 

of EU funds – 

Mathematics and story 

Andrej Urbanc andrej@matematikainzgodba.si 

 

 

 

 

 


